FORM PT(-1595+Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-00:1 (eva. 4/94

Joe1_H. Bock

Name of Person Signing

01-20-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Capyright 1-94-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	
Tab set ings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 100	0945302 ached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony J. Van Zeeland	Name: Total Switch, Inc.
Additional ∩ames(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8655 F. Via De Ventura
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
🖾 Other Agreement for Assignment	111 // 1
Execution Date: May 1, 1997	Additional sames) & address(es) attached
A. Patent Application No.(s) /20/1999 SBURNS 00000056 5523730 FC:581 120.00 QP	B. Patent No.(s) 5,503,730 5,606,096 Reexam Control # 90/005,164 re Patent No. 5,523,730
Additional numbers	attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Joel H. Bock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Dorn, McEachran, Jambor & Keating	a biological range of the model of the rest of the res
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe St Ste. 2940	8. Deposit account number:
	II IUI)
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	3
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document. O	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

1-15-99

Date

REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0490

Agreement for Assignment of Present and Future Inventions on Certain Subject Matter

This agreement made and entered into this 1st day of May, 1997, by and between the Total Switch, Inc., a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 8655 E. Via De Ventura, Suite G-224, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258, hereinafter referred to as ("Company"), and Anthony J. Van Zeeland of Mesa, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as ("Inventor"), witnesseth:

Whereas, Inventor has conceived of and produced inventions relating to 'Switches with Magnetically-Coupled Armature," as more particularly set forth in applications filed in the United States Patent Office and identified as follows:

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 5,523,730; Allowed June 4, 1997.
- (2) Serial No. 08/646.083; Allowed February 26, 1997

Whereas, Inventor has filed applications for patents, relating to the above referenced switches (with Magnetically-Coupled Armature), throughout the World, and specifications in the following countries:

Canada Great Britain

China Italy
France Mexico
Germany Taiwan

Whereas, Inventor has, or may have, other new and useful improvements and ideas relating to switches;

Whereas, Company desires to secure assignment of the inventions and proprietary rights of Inventor in and to the above-identified applications for United States and Worldwide patents, and in and to the inventions set forth therein, and to any inventions relating to switches which the Inventor may hereafter make;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the issuance of fifty-five thousand (55,000) shares of the Company's Common Stock, plus a note payable due September 1, 1997 in the amount of \$20,568.70 to Miller and Heymann; and the issuance of nine hundred thirty-five thousand (935,000) shares to the Inventor by the Company, and other good and valuable considerations hereinafter mentioned, it is mutually understood and agreed as follows:

Article 1. Inventor agrees at Company's request, to execute in Company's favor, all papers which may be necessary for the transfer, by

AgmntAsngmtRoyalty 05/08/97 6:28 PM

1

complete assignment, of all of Inventor's proprietary rights in and to the above-identified applications for letters patent in the United States and throughout the World, and of all proprietary rights in and to any inventions which Inventor may now or make in the future relating to switches; on the terms and under the conditions as hereinafter provided. Inventor agrees to assign any and all licensing rights to the Company (including the April 10, 1996 Monopanel Agreement.

<u>Article 2.</u> Inventor agrees at Company's request and at the Company's expense, to make and execute and have filed in the United States Patent Office, and in the respective offices of foreign countries, applications for patents on such of Inventor's inventions relating to switches, as may be deemed advisable by Company.

Article 3. Inventor agrees that Company shall have the complete control and regulation as to filing and prosecution of application for patents in the United States and foreign countries, upon any of Inventor's present or future inventions relating to switches

Article 4. Company agrees to assume all financial expenditures necessary to prepare and prosecute Inventor's patent applications as herein outlined, and agrees to bear all expenses incidental to the upkeep of patent applications and patents issued thereon, such as payment of government taxes, fees, maintenance and normal working expenses.

Article 5. Company hereby agrees that it will defend the title to the applications and patents and will protect and save harmless, at its own expense, Inventor from and against any and all claims or legal proceedings brought against Inventor for infringement of patent rights where the claim of infringement grows out of, or relates to, the manufacture, use or sale, or other act or thing done under the applications or patents or this license.

Article 6. It is understood that Company shall have exclusive control of the prosecution of suits against infringers, and shall be entitled to retain all proceeds as a result of such suits, subject to timely payment of any monies due to Inventor by the Company.

Anthony J. Van Zeeland, Inventor

R. Terren Dunlap for Total Switch, Inc.

AgmntAsngmtRoyalty 05/08/97 6:28 PM

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

2